ORDINANCE NO. 240079

Sponsor: Director of General Services

Estimating revenue in the amount of \$121,725.00 in the General Fund; and authorizing the Director of General Services to execute a five (5) year amended and restated lease agreement, with one option to renew for five (5) additional years with Subway Real Estate, LLC., for the purpose of a restaurant at 327 E. 11th Street Kansas City, Missouri 64106.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the revenue in the following account of the General Fund is hereby estimated in the following amount pursuant to the Subway Real Estate, LLC., Agreement:

24-1000-071600-457500 City Property and Acquisition \$8,115.00

Section 2. That the Director of General Services Department is authorized to execute an amended and restated lease agreement with Subway Real Estate, LLC., for the purpose of a restaurant beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2029. A copy of the lease agreement is on file in the General Services Department.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Abigail Judah, Assistant City Attorney